# OP \$40.00 5207114

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM518167

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Ŀ	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
_		•

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RISTORANTE LUCIANO, INC.		11/01/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUCIANO VENTURES, INC.	
Street Address:	1870 W. Bitters Rd.	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78248	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5207114	LUCIANO RISTORANTE ITALIANO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2103771415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 210-377-1414

**Email:** michael@volkandmcelroy.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Volk

Address Line 1: 3003 NW Loop 410, Ste. 100
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78230

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Volk Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Volk Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=LUC-T03 2016-11-01 Trademark Assignment - signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006613 FRAME: 0268

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RISTORANTE LUCIANO, INC., a Texas corporation having a place of business at 14402 Blanco Road, Suite 200, San Antonio, Texas, 78216, United States ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the mark LUCIANO RISTORANTE ITALIANO registered as U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,207,114, (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, LUCIANO VENTURES, INC., a Texas corporation having a place of business at 1870 West Bitters Road, San Antonio, TX 78248, United States ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

ASSIGNOR:

Date: November 1, 2016

**ASSIGNEE:** 

RECORDED: 04/09/2019

Date: November 1, 2016

RISTORANTE LUCIANO, INC.

By: Gennaro Centofanti

Title: President

LUCIANO VENTURES, INC.

By: Genharo Centofanti

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006613 FRAME: 0269